The Law Society of Singapore

28 Maxwell Road #01-03 Maxwell Chambers Suites S(069120) t: +65 6538 2500 f: +65 6533 5700 www.lawsociety.org.sg

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

PRESS RELEASE

3 August 2023

LAW SOCIETY OF SINGAPORE ELECTS NEW VICE PRESIDENT AND TREASURER

The Law Society of Singapore is pleased to announce the election of Mr Chia Boon Teck as Vice President and Mr Michael S Chia as Treasurer. Their appointments, effective immediately, will run until 31 December 2023.

Mr Chia Boon Teck and Mr Michael S Chia will be joining President Jason Chan Tai-Hui SC and Vice President Lisa Sam Hui Min as Office Bearers of the Law Society of Singapore.

The Law Society has about 6,300 members and is a body established under the Legal Profession Act (the "Act") to carry out various statutory functions prescribed under the Act, including maintaining and improving the standards of conduct and learning of the legal profession, the facilitation of the acquisition of legal knowledge by members of the legal profession, and protecting and assisting the public in matters ancillary or incidental to the law.

-- E N D --

For media enquiries, contact:

Goh Wan Cheng Director, Membership and External Relations

Email: communications@lawsoc.org.sg

Phone: 9658 0080